# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM543318

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc.		12/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zelis Claims Integrity, LLC		
Street Address:	6909 East Greenway Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 295		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85254		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365380	PHX A COST MANAGEMENT COMPANY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25108-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Pages from Charter - Zelis Claims Integrity LLC (09-10-19)\_(64084488\_1)#page1.tif source=Pages from Charter - Zelis Claims Integrity LLC (09-10-19)\_(64084488\_1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0610

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
ZELIS CLAIMS INTEGRITY, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
TO
ZELIS CLAIMS INTEGRITY, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

# Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is the State of Delaware.

**SECOND:** The jurisdiction where the Corporation was incorporated immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date on which the Corporation was first formed is September 24, 2001.

**FOURTH:** The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Zelis Claims Integrity, Inc.".

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Zelis Claims Integrity, LLC".

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion contemplated hereby shall automatically become effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 29th day of December, 2017.

Lori Semperwee, Authorized Person

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

## OF

# ZELIS CLAIMS INTEGRITY, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed on December 29, 2017 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del</u>. § § 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Zelis Claims Integrity, LLC" (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Formation and the organization of the Company contemplated hereby shall automatically become effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ David M. Calhoun
David M. Calhoun, Esq., Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 12/29/2017 FILED 12:14 PM 12/29/2017

SR 20177847588 - File Number 3438939

**RECORDED: 10/01/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0612